
Senior Gents 4BBB Open - Rosemount (55+ at 
Blairgowrie Rosemount

19 September 2025

Round 1 Leaderboard

Senior Gents 4BBB Open - Gross

Pos. Players Thru
Total
Gross

1 Richard Scott + Graham Bell
Downfield

F 69

2 Gary Tweedie + Alex Reid
Kilmarnock (Barassie) F 71

3 William Barclay + John Richardson
Downfield

F 71

4 Andrew Wemyss + Leslie Samuel
Deeside

F 72

5 Graham Murray + Brian Johnston
Leven Golfing Society, Auchterarder

F 73

6 David Hay + Robert Hay
Dukes, St Andrews

F 73

7 Jim Nagle + Craig Blackie
Jedburgh F 73

8 Ken Tait + Brian Findlay
Meldrum House, Nigg Bay

F 73

9 Colin Wark + Roger McGaffin
Bathgate

F 73

10 Angus Laurenson + John Shaw
Forrester Park

F 73

11 Jeff King + Ian Kerr
The St Andrews GC, New Club St Andrews

F 73

12 William Henderson + John Gilchrist
Bathgate F 74

13 Derek Mcleod + Robert G Brown
Musselburgh

F 74

14 Norman Dyce + Gordon Grimmer
Strathmore, Nigg Bay

F 74

15 Steve Baxter + Peter Holmes
Whitley Bay, Ramside Hall Hotel, Golf & Spa

F 74

16 Laurence Ward + Martin Dennis
Murrayfield

F 74

17 Alan Gall + Brian Wiley
Ratho Park, Deeside F 74

18 Patrick Docherty + D Houston
Cawder

F 75

19 Malcolm Roberts + Alan Fleming
Gullane, Dalmahoy Hotel & Country Club F 75

20 Peter Thomson + Scott Drain
Royal Troon, Kilmarnock (Barassie)

F 75

21 Stephen Gray + William Rodgers
Falkirk Tryst

F 75
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Round 1 Leaderboard

22 Steve Matthews + Donald MacDonald
Braes Golf, Renaissance F 75

23 Ron High + Iain Meldrum
Kingennie, Grange & Broughty

F 76

24 Gerry Boobis + Stuart Rycroft
Ravelston F 76

25 Colin Drummond + Colin Campbell
Tulliallan

F 76

26 Ross Mcintyre + Gordon McDonald
Leven Golfing Society

F 76

27 Fraser Malcolm + Tim Sant F 76

28 Steven Richardson + Steve Nugent
Forrester Park F 77

29 Rab Denholm + Derek Murphy
Duddingston, Kinross

F 77

30 Ally Warren + Kenneth Masson
Oldmeldrum F 77

31 Ramsay Malcolm + Steve Drummond
Kinross

F 77

32 Fraser Lyttle + Ian Mitchell
Lanark

F 78

33 Brian (Pe) Stephen + Paul Culling
Peterculter, Ballater F 78

34 Graeme Salmond + Colin Walker
Edzell

F 78

35 John Dougherty + Rob Ginley
Blairgowrie F 78

36 John Black + Alex Rowe
Scotscraig

F 78

37 Scott Cormack + Kenny Riach
Deeside

F 78

38 Harry Yorston + Watson Mutch
Alford F 78

39 T C Cordery + John D Porteous
Musselburgh

F 78

40 James Irons + Ron T Stewart
Downfield, St Andrews F 79

41 David Blackwood + Norman Addison
Royal Troon, Kilmarnock (Barassie)

F 80

42 David Anderson + Martin Jefferson
Broomieknowe

F 80

43 Colin Alexander + P J Anderson
Dunblane New

F 80

44 Doug Sharp + Richard Thomas
Blairgowrie, Crieff

F 80

45 Alan Urquhart + Alex Barclay
blairgowrie, Edzell F 80

46 Charlie Cassie + Brian Harper
Nigg Bay, Newburgh-On-Ythan

F 80
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47 Raymond Reid + Gordon Laing
Tarland F 81

48 Graeme Smith + Patrick Mcpake
Bellshill

F 81

49 Colin Harkins + Duncan Paterson
Ravelston F 82

50 Ian MacLean + John T Brown
Hamilton

F 82

51 Alan MacGregor + David Graham
Dunblane New, Alloa

F 83

52 Ralph Nagle + Graham Turnbull
Jedburgh F 83

53 W D Griffiths + Roy Stump
Old Course Ranfurly

F 83

54 Neil Aitken + Alistair Walsh
Dunblane New F 83

55 Jim Wilson + Ronnie Penman
Tam O'Shanter Golf & Social Club

F 83

56 Kenny Paton + Gordon Paton
Gifford, Winterfield

F 84

57 Brian Grainge + William Souness
Murrayfield F 84

58 David Mccann + George Douglas
Balfron Golf Society

F 84

59 Peter White + Jim Pooley
Aberdour F 84

60 Steven Grady + Graham Reid
Uphall

F 84

61 Ricky Mooney + Ian Jeavons
Carrick at Cameron House, Dunbar

F 84

62 Alastair Pyper + William Chapman
Kinross F 84

63 Peter McIvor + Gordon McInnes
Carnwath

F 85

64 John Ravenscroft + Neil Hendry
Old Course Ranfurly F 85

65 Steven Finnegan + Gordon Montgomery
Falkirk

F 85

66 Allan Reed + Derek Lockett F 85

67 Callum Spreng + Eric Spreng
Dunfermline

F 87

68 Ian Johnston + Graeme Watson
Tulliallan

F 87

69 James McCusker + Edward Sloan
Easter Moffat

F 88

70 Mark Merigot + Derek Gorman
Aberdour F 91

71 James Atkinson + John Muncey
Kinross

F 91
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12021436067677782447
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12021436067577119145
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12021436067677782456
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12021436067778445778
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Round 1 Leaderboard

Senior Gents 4BBB Open - Nett

Pos. Players Thru
Total
Net

1 David Hay + Robert Hay
Dukes, St Andrews

F 58

2 Colin Wark + Roger McGaffin
Bathgate F 61

3 Colin Drummond + Colin Campbell
Tulliallan

F 61

4 Steve Matthews + Donald MacDonald
Braes Golf, Renaissance

F 62

5 Alan Gall + Brian Wiley
Ratho Park, Deeside

F 62

6 Ken Tait + Brian Findlay
Meldrum House, Nigg Bay

F 63

7 Patrick Docherty + D Houston
Cawder F 63

8 Ron High + Iain Meldrum
Kingennie, Grange & Broughty

F 63

9 Angus Laurenson + John Shaw
Forrester Park

F 63

10 Malcolm Roberts + Alan Fleming
Gullane, Dalmahoy Hotel & Country Club

F 63

11 Andrew Wemyss + Leslie Samuel
Deeside

F 63

12 Alan Urquhart + Alex Barclay
blairgowrie, Edzell F 63

13 Jeff King + Ian Kerr
The St Andrews GC, New Club St Andrews

F 63

14 Steve Baxter + Peter Holmes
Whitley Bay, Ramside Hall Hotel, Golf & Spa

F 63

15 Laurence Ward + Martin Dennis
Murrayfield

F 63

16 Fraser Malcolm + Tim Sant F 63

17 William Henderson + John Gilchrist
Bathgate

F 64

18 Jim Nagle + Craig Blackie
Jedburgh F 64

19 Ross Mcintyre + Gordon McDonald
Leven Golfing Society

F 64

20 David Anderson + Martin Jefferson
Broomieknowe F 64

21 Ramsay Malcolm + Steve Drummond
Kinross

F 64

22 Graeme Smith + Patrick Mcpake
Bellshill

F 64
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12021436309169029131
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23 Scott Cormack + Kenny Riach
Deeside F 64

24 Brian (Pe) Stephen + Paul Culling
Peterculter, Ballater

F 65

25 Graeme Salmond + Colin Walker
Edzell F 65

26 Gerry Boobis + Stuart Rycroft
Ravelston

F 65

27 William Barclay + John Richardson
Downfield

F 65

28 W D Griffiths + Roy Stump
Old Course Ranfurly F 65

29 Allan Reed + Derek Lockett F 65

30 Fraser Lyttle + Ian Mitchell
Lanark

F 66

31 Neil Aitken + Alistair Walsh
Dunblane New F 66

32 Derek Mcleod + Robert G Brown
Musselburgh

F 66

33 Ian MacLean + John T Brown
Hamilton

F 66

34 Alastair Pyper + William Chapman
Kinross F 66

35 Gary Tweedie + Alex Reid
Kilmarnock (Barassie)

F 67

36 Steven Grady + Graham Reid
Uphall F 67

37 Jim Wilson + Ronnie Penman
Tam O'Shanter Golf & Social Club

F 67

38 T C Cordery + John D Porteous
Musselburgh

F 67

39 Graham Murray + Brian Johnston
Leven Golfing Society, Auchterarder F 68

40 Ally Warren + Kenneth Masson
Oldmeldrum

F 68

41 David Mccann + George Douglas
Balfron Golf Society F 68

42 Richard Scott + Graham Bell
Downfield

F 68

43 Colin Alexander + P J Anderson
Dunblane New

F 68

44 Steven Richardson + Steve Nugent
Forrester Park

F 69

45 Raymond Reid + Gordon Laing
Tarland

F 69

46 Kenny Paton + Gordon Paton
Gifford, Winterfield F 69

47 Alan MacGregor + David Graham
Dunblane New, Alloa

F 69
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48 Peter McIvor + Gordon McInnes
Carnwath F 69

49 Peter Thomson + Scott Drain
Royal Troon, Kilmarnock (Barassie)

F 69

50 Stephen Gray + William Rodgers
Falkirk Tryst F 69

51 John Ravenscroft + Neil Hendry
Old Course Ranfurly

F 69

52 James McCusker + Edward Sloan
Easter Moffat

F 69

53 John Dougherty + Rob Ginley
Blairgowrie F 69

T54 James Irons + Ron T Stewart
Downfield, St Andrews

F 69

T54 Doug Sharp + Richard Thomas
Blairgowrie, Crieff F 69

56 Harry Yorston + Watson Mutch
Alford

F 69

57 Brian Grainge + William Souness
Murrayfield

F 70

58 Ralph Nagle + Graham Turnbull
Jedburgh F 70

59 Peter White + Jim Pooley
Aberdour

F 70

60 Ricky Mooney + Ian Jeavons
Carrick at Cameron House, Dunbar F 70

61 Colin Harkins + Duncan Paterson
Ravelston

F 70

62 James Atkinson + John Muncey
Kinross

F 70

63 Rab Denholm + Derek Murphy
Duddingston, Kinross F 71

64 Callum Spreng + Eric Spreng
Dunfermline

F 71

65 Norman Dyce + Gordon Grimmer
Strathmore, Nigg Bay F 71

66 John Black + Alex Rowe
Scotscraig

F 71

67 Ian Johnston + Graeme Watson
Tulliallan

F 71

68 Mark Merigot + Derek Gorman
Aberdour

F 71

69 David Blackwood + Norman Addison
Royal Troon, Kilmarnock (Barassie)

F 72

70 Steven Finnegan + Gordon Montgomery
Falkirk F 72

71 Charlie Cassie + Brian Harper
Nigg Bay, Newburgh-On-Ythan

F 72
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